

Legislation Text

File #: 2024-0393, Version: 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 24-137, authorizing the Executive to sign the Agreement for Grant Contractor Services with Lori J. Fleming

DEPARTMENT: Health Department

ORIGINATOR: Rhonda Smids-Osborne

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Lacey Harper (3/20/24)

PURPOSE: The purpose of this Agreement to support Snohomish County Health Department's HRSA grant deliverables through August 31, 2024, the Contractor will work an estimated 600 hours during the contract term. This Agreement is the product of County RFP No. 23-070JM Consultant, HRSA RCORP Grant.

BACKGROUND: Snohomish County Health Department's Prevention Services Division is in year four of a Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) Rural Communities Opioid Response Program (RCORP) Implementation grant. This funding supports prevention, treatment, and recovery activities for opioid use disorder in rural communities, which for Snohomish County is just two census tracts - one surrounding the town of Darrington and the other covering parts of Sky Valley. This grant was extended through 8/31/2024.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
125 5 15 625 4101	NTE \$100,000		
TOTAL	NTE \$100,000		

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL			

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Х

ORIGINAL

CONTRACT# 6264

AMOUNT

NTE \$100,000

File #: 2024-0393, Version: 1						
	CONTRACT	ACT#AMOUNT				
Contract Period ORIGINAL	START Mar	rch 1, 2024	END	August 31, 2024		
AMENDMENT	START		END			

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Reviewed/approved: Risk Management (Sheila Barker 3/20/24), Finance (Nathan Kennedy 3/22/24), and Prosecuting Attorney's Office (Rebecca Guadamud 3/19/24)